PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name Execution Date							
Secop GmbH				05/07/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	Danfoss Commercial Compressors						
Street Address:	Route Departer	mentale	e 28				
Internal Address:			naux, Reyrieux				
City:	Trevoux						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	01600						
]			
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Patent Number: 69765		697655	59				
Patent Number: 726996		52 571 67					
Application Number: 120656			571				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA						
Fax Number: (860)527-0464							
Phone: 860-549-5290							
Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>Mail.</i>	dudek@ip <i>sent to the e-ma</i>	• •	ers.com ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	3			
Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham, McCormick, Pauldin							
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II, 18th FL							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ddress Line 2: 6495-0000 ddress Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6495-0000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Marina F. Cunningham				
source=SignedReassign	mentDocument-	Secop-	to-DanfossCommercialCompressors#page1.tif to-DanfossCommercialCompressors#page2.tif to-DanfossCommercialCompressors#page3.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Secop GmbH, (the "Assignor") a corporation of Germany, having an address of Mads-Clausen-Strasse 7, D-24939 Flensburg, Germany, is the owner of the following United States Patent Applications and Letters Patents as listed in Attachments A;

WHEREAS, Danfoss Commercial Compressors, (the "Assignee") a corporation of France, having a place of business at Route Départementale 28, Zi Lieudit Les Communaux, Reyrieux, 01600 Trevoux, France, is desirous of acquiring said applications and the Letters Patents to be issued therefor and said Letters Patents issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said inventions in the United States, said United States applications for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patents when issued; and does hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patents based upon said applications to said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors or assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secop GmbH, through its representative, has caused this its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of this

Secop G	mbH
By:	<u> </u>
Name:	Peter Halvor Larsen
Title:	Senior Director

EXHIBIT A

CASE NO.	AGENT REF.	APPLN NO.	PATENT NO.	ISSUED DATE	IP TYPE
PA00406US01	6495-0007	09/977,409	6976559	20-12-2005	PATENT
PA03648US01	6495-0052	10/837,821	7269962	18-09-2007	PATENT
PA05947US01	6495-0264WOUS	12/065,671	}		PATENT APPLICATION